

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9598/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2012 in CR No.99/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

S.K. ASHALATA MURTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT AGRAWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the sole respondent states that the respondent has no objection if the petitioner is put in possession of the suit premises.

The petitioner or her authorized representative and the sole respondent shall visit the suit premises on 14-2-2014. The petitioner or her authorized representative shall obtain possession of the suit premises. Learned counsel for the sole respondent wants to file affidavit as regards claim of the petitioner that the rent has not been paid. Let the affidavit be filed. Let copy thereof be served on the counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter for further appropriate orders on 17-2-2014.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|